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Moduflex Valve System



High Performance Technology

- Working pressure of -0.9 to 8 bar 

Electrical Specification

- Flow	 Size 01	 Size 1	 Size 2

Flow channel	 7mm2	 12mm2	 40mm2

Air flow	 275 Nl/min	 400 Nl/min1)	 1200 Nl/min1)

- Voltage 24V DC.  Voltage surge protection

Pneumatic Specification	

- 100 million operations	

- All exhausts are collectable

A Complete System
Super compact 4/2 slide valve for the best
flow to size ratio, reliable long life and short 
response times.

Covering all pneumatic installation 
requirements with a choice of either  
stand-alone, short or long valve islands.

Solenoid pilot

Stand-alone valve Short valve island

Integrated 
connections

including solenoid pilot exhaust

 with dry or lubricated air 40 µ filtration

- Non polarity sensitive*
   (same product for both PNP and NPN)

- Shift time < 10 ms
 shift time for 4/2 bistable size 1 valve

**

**

1) 2 x 3/2 = 800 Nl/min

Diagnostic and manual operations are simple:
marking, LED and manual override (MAN) all
lined-up with corresponding output to cylinder.
Much simpler than with traditional valves.

3 Valve Sizes Into the
Same Valve Island

Easy Man-Machine
DialogueLED

Identifi-
cation

MAN

Valve
symbol

MANLED MAN LED LED

Moduflex

as compared
to traditional
valve island

Tube size
to cylinder

Cylinder
bore size

Integrated connections
valve islands (IP 65)

MAN
       2
and 4

Moduflex Valve System: The New Pneumatic Generation

* Except Pilot Solenoid Valve Clip Connector version

- Protection	 Individual	 Integrated
	 connector	 connections

Clip connector	 IP40	 IP65
Lockable connector	 IP67

- Consumption 1W

Clip connector
(IP 40)

Lockable 
connector
(IP 67)

* 2 x 3/2 = 800 Nl/min

Size 01
Dual 4/2 Sgl Sol

270 NI/mn
Section nominal 4mm2

Ø ext.
4mm

Ø 6 to
Ø 25mm

Ø ext.
6mm

Ø 25 to
Ø 40mm

Ø ext.
8mm

Ø 40 to
Ø 63mm

Ø ext.
10mm

Ø 63 to
Ø 100mm

Ø ext. 4mm

Ø 6 to Ø 25mm

Size 1
All functions

400 NI/mn
Section nominal 12mm2

Size 2
All functions

1200 NI/mn *
Section nominal 40mm2

Individual Connector
Valve Islands

Straight or elbow
pneumatic connectorsLong valve island

Single or dual pneumatic 
function modules

Self lubricating
sealing rings

Spool

Lapped slide

Lapped
ceramic plate



	
	
	
	

Each module is complete with 
individual connections: 
-	Pneumatic: pressure    		
	 supply, exhaust connection
	 and outputs to cylinder
-	Electrical: IP67 protected
	 individual connectors

Each module is assembled
into an island that includes:
-	The pressure and the
	 exhaust channels

-	The modular integrated
	 electrical connections

At the head, the island electrical 
connection is terminated:
-	Either with one multi-pin  
	 plug-in connector
-	Or with a field-bus connection

Each module is assembled 
into an island with a simple 
modular screw:

-	 Remote short build islands require only one 		
	 pressure supply and one exhaust connection

-	 Longer high flow islands may require two
	 exhaust connections

Compact 20 pin
IP65 connector

Intermediate  supply module

- Standard AS-i protocol (up to 31 nodes)

- AS-i version 2-1 protocol (up to 62 nodes)

Multi-section long island

Short build island High flow island

Stand-Alone Modules Islands with Individual Connectors

Islands With Integrated Connections

20 plug-in connections 
between modules (IP65)

Surface
mounting

DIN rail
mounting

Sub-D25 pin or 20 pin multi-connector AS-i bus valve island Device bus valve island

Vampire bus connection

Inputs 
from          
sensors

Bus
connections

LED Indicator
and surge protection

Identification plate

Manual override

Individual
Clip 
connector
(IP40)

Power Valve

Pilot solenoid valve
with clip connector

To
Actuator

LED Indicator
and surge protection Identification plate

Manual override

Individual
Lockable
connector
(IP67)

Power Valve

Pilot solenoid valve
with M8 connector

To
Actuator

P: Pressure channel
E: Exhaust channel

To
Actuator

Power Valve

Pilot solenoid valve
with M8 connector

LED Indicator
and surge protection

Identification plate

Manual override

P

P

P



Total Modularity, Total Flexibility...

  Valve island
     peripheral
        flexibility

1 Dual flow control module

2 Pressure regulation module

3 Dual pilot operated check valve module

Peripheral control modules add flexibility to the 
valve island. 
They may be plugged-in directly to the valve island 
or installed in-line closer to the cylinder or to the 
vacuum pad.

+
        Valve island

internal flexibility

4 Vacuum generator module



Moduflex:
Valve functions 
and flow channel

4/2 - way valve
double solenoid

2 x 3/2 - way valve NC
single solenoid

2 x 3/2 - way valve NO
single solenoid

Note:	this module can also achieve the 3 position 	
	 pressure  centre function

      Size 1
12mm2 flow channel

    400 Nl/min 1)

Note:	 this module can also achieve 3 position functions:
	 -	3 position vented centre 
	 -	3 position closed centre, with the addition 		
		  of a dual pilot operated check valve

1) 2 x 4/2 = 150 Nl/min
2) 2 x 3/2 = 800 Nl/min

2 x 4/2 - way valve
single solenoid

4/2 - way valve
single solenoid

      Size 2
40mm2 flow channel

    1200 Nl/min 2)
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Parker Worldwide

EMEA Product Information Centre
Free phone: 00 800 27 27 5374
(from AT, BE, CH, CZ, DE, DK, EE, ES, FI, FR, IE, IL, 
IS, IT, LU, MT, NL, NO, PL, PT, RU, SE, SK, UK, ZA) 

US Product Information Centre
Toll-free number: 1-800-27 27 537

www.parker.com

Europe, Middle East, Africa
AE – United Arab Emirates, 
Dubai 
Tel:  +971 4 8127100 
parker.me@parker.com

AT – Austria, Wiener Neustadt 
Tel:  +43 (0)2622 23501-0 
parker.austria@parker.com

AT – Eastern Europe, Wiener 
Neustadt 
Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501 900 
parker.easteurope@parker.com

AZ – Azerbaijan, Baku 
Tel: +994 50 2233 458 
parker.azerbaijan@parker.com

BE/LU – Belgium, Nivelles 
Tel: +32 (0)67 280 900 
parker.belgium@parker.com

BG – Bulgaria, Sofia 
Tel: +359 2 980 1344 
parker.bulgaria@parker.com

BY – Belarus, Minsk 
Tel: +375 17 209 9399 
parker.belarus@parker.com

CH – Switzerland, Etoy 
Tel: +41 (0)21 821 87 00  
parker.switzerland@parker.com

CZ – Czech Republic, Klecany 
Tel: +420 284 083 111 
parker.czechrepublic@parker.com

DE – Germany, Kaarst 
Tel: +49 (0)2131 4016 0 
parker.germany@parker.com

DK – Denmark, Ballerup 
Tel: +45 43 56 04 00 
parker.denmark@parker.com

ES – Spain, Madrid 
Tel: +34 902 330 001 
parker.spain@parker.com

FI – Finland, Vantaa 
Tel: +358 (0)20 753 2500 
parker.finland@parker.com

FR – France, Contamine s/Arve 
Tel: +33 (0)4 50 25 80 25 
parker.france@parker.com

GR – Greece, Athens 
Tel: +30 210 933 6450 
parker.greece@parker.com

HU – Hungary, Budaörs 
Tel: +36 23 885 470 
parker.hungary@parker.com

IE – Ireland, Dublin 
Tel: +353 (0)1 466 6370 
parker.ireland@parker.com

IT – Italy, Corsico (MI) 
Tel: +39 02 45 19 21 
parker.italy@parker.com

KZ – Kazakhstan, Almaty 
Tel: +7 7273 561 000 
parker.easteurope@parker.com

NL – The Netherlands, Oldenzaal 
Tel: +31 (0)541 585 000 
parker.nl@parker.com

NO – Norway, Asker 
Tel: +47 66 75 34 00 
parker.norway@parker.com

PL – Poland, Warsaw 
Tel: +48 (0)22 573 24 00 
parker.poland@parker.com

PT – Portugal, Leca da Palmeira 
Tel: +351 22 999 7360 
parker.portugal@parker.com

RO – Romania, Bucharest 
Tel: +40 21 252 1382 
parker.romania@parker.com

RU – Russia, Moscow 
Tel: +7 495 645-2156 
parker.russia@parker.com

SE – Sweden, Spånga 
Tel: +46 (0)8 59 79 50 00 
parker.sweden@parker.com

SL – Slovenia, Novo Mesto 
Tel: +386 7 337 6650 
parker.slovenia@parker.com

TR – Turkey, Istanbul 
Tel: +90 216 4997081 
parker.turkey@parker.com

UA – Ukraine, Kiev 
Tel: +380 44 494 2731 
parker.poland@parker.com

UK – United Kingdom, Warwick 
Tel: +44 (0)1926 317 878 
parker.uk@parker.com

ZA – South Africa, Kempton Park 
Tel: +27 (0)11 961 0700 
parker.southafrica@parker.com

North America
CA – Canada, Milton, Ontario 
Tel: +1 905 693 3000

US – USA, Cleveland  
Tel: +1 216 896 3000

Asia Pacific
AU – Australia, Castle Hill 
Tel: +61 (0)2-9634 7777

CN – China, Shanghai 
Tel: +86 21 2899 5000

HK – Hong Kong 
Tel: +852 2428 8008

IN – India, Mumbai 
Tel: +91 22 6513 7081-85

JP – Japan, Tokyo 
Tel: +81 (0)3 6408 3901

KR – South Korea, Seoul 
Tel: +82 2 559 0400

MY – Malaysia, Shah Alam 
Tel: +60 3 7849 0800

NZ – New Zealand, Mt Wellington 
Tel: +64 9 574 1744

SG – Singapore 
Tel: +65 6887 6300

TH – Thailand, Bangkok 
Tel: +662 186 7000

TW – Taiwan, Taipei 
Tel: +886 2 2298 8987

South America
AR – Argentina, Buenos Aires 
Tel:  +54 3327 44 4129

BR – Brazil, Sao Jose dos Campos 
Tel: +55 12 4009 3500 

CL – Chile, Santiago 
Tel: +562 2303 9640

MX – Mexico, Toluca 
Tel: +52 72 2275 4200


